hlinnabary@leonitownship.com

From: Thomas Daniels <tdaniels@psedlaw.com>

Sent: Wednesday, June 24, 2020 1:51 PM

To: Clerk; ‘Howard Linnabary"; ‘Patrick Clemente'

Cc: 'Matthew Horning'; Jeremy Kennedy; Matthew T. Jane
Subject: RE: [LIKELY SPAM] RE: Working Session with SRI Counsel

Kerry, we assume your executive team will inquire of the other trustees and then let us know what date and time works.
Thanks.

From: Clerk <clerk@Ieonitownship.com>
Sent: Wednesday, June 24, 2020 1:40 PM
To: Thomas Daniels <tdaniels@psedlaw.com>; 'Howard Linnabary' <hlinnabary@Ileonitownship.com>; 'Patrick Clemente'

<treasurer@leonitownship.com>
Cc: 'Matthew Horning' <mhorning@leonitownship.com>; Jeremy Kennedy <jkennedy@psedlaw.com>; Matthew T. Jane

<mjane@psedlaw.com>

Subject: [LIKELY SPAM] RE: Working Session with SRI Counsel Y4t
Importance: Low %{O% Zofﬂ

@
June 30 | am available. ﬁo/&wj

‘rom: Thomas Daniels <tdaniels@psedlaw.com>

Sent: Wednesday, June 24, 2020 12:47 PM

To: 'Howard Linnabary' <hlinnabary@Ieonitownship.com>; 'Kerry Pickett (clerk@leonitownship.com)'
<clerk@leonitownship.com>; Patrick Clemente

(treasurer@leonitownship.com) <treasurer@Ileonitownship.com>

Cc: Matthew Horning (mhorning@Ieonitownship.com) <mhorning@leonitownship.com>; Jeremy nnedy[/o K
<jkennedy@psedlaw.com>; Matthew T. Jane <mjane@psedlaw.com> Y O/N '
Subject: Working Session with SRI Counsel a) UA/@'K@ %e/rapt/ 0IC

All,
Again, | can host the meeting by zoom. Days when we are available now are:

* All day Tuesday June 30~
* All day Wednesday July 1
* Between 1 and 3, Thursday July 2
* All day Friday July 3.
If you want it to be at 8AM or earlier one of these days, before people start work, that's fine. i ,
| would expect this to last about 90 minutes, plus or minus. G’ﬂ}/A/
Thanks,
Tom \

Thomas E. Daniels
Pear Sperling Eggan & Daniels, P.C. {I{ k/t/ é{ ,’q

24 Frank Lloyd Wright Dr., Ste. D-2000



